



bsherman@offitkurman.com 240.507.1705 | Fax 240.507.1735 7501 Wisconsin Ave. | Suite 1000W Bethesda, MD 20814



BRYN H. SHERMAN

Principal, Bethesda

PRACTICE AREAS

- Bankruptcy Litigation
- Creditors' Rights, Reorganization and Bankruptcy
- Distressed Real Estate
- FinTech Practice Group
- Landlord Representation
- Real Estate Law and Transactions
- Real Estate Litigation And Title Claims Litigation

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

- USABS and Vision Solar, Nom/Gov Chair
- USA Bobsled and Skeleton Foundation, Board Member
- Private Directors Association, DC Chapter, Co-Chair Membership
- WomenExecs on Boards (WEOB)
- Extraordinary Wonen in Biards (EWOB)
- National Association of Corporate Directors (NACD)
- Cittine Angels

PRACTICE FOCUS

Bryn Sherman is a result-oriented advisor. Bryn serves as lead counsel in complex business disputes in state, federal and bankruptcy courts. She helps commercial and residential developers, health care operators, hotel owners, construction companies and landlords in all types of disputes. In addition, her capabilities include representing national and regional banks and special services in all matters, including strategic loan documentation, business fraud, foreclosures, workouts and restructuring.

RECOGNITIONS

- Bisnow's D.C. Region, Women Leading Real Estate, Innovator of the Year, 2022
- Featured in Top 100 People in Real Estate, 2021
- Featured in Vanguard Magazine, Women in Law, May 2020
- Named to Martindale-Hubbell's AV Preeminent® Top Rated Lawyers
- Maryland Super Lawyers, 2019-2024
- Best Lawyer, Best Lawyers in America, 2013-2024
- Flood Doctor, Inc. v. Endeka Enterprises, LLC, et al. (2013 CA 006484 B). Successfully represented property owner in dismissing \$600,000 breach of contract action filed by an unlicensed contractor in the District of Columbia. Prevailed at the trial court level and on appeal.

EDUCATION

- Harvard Business School Executive Education
- University of Miami School of Law, J.D.
- University of Wisconsin, B.A.

ADMISSIONS

- Maryland
- District of Columbia
- United States District Court District of Maryland